RESOLUTION 20-08

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2020 REGIONAL MULTI-HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit through the Lee's Summit Fire Department, with the assistance from the Mid-America Regional Council, has gathered information and prepared the Regional Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan; and,

WHEREAS, the Regional Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan has been prepared in accordance with FEMA requirements at 44 C.F.R. 201.6; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit is a local unit of government that has afforded the citizens an opportunity to comment and provide input in the Plan and the actions in the Plan; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit has reviewed the Plan and affirms that the Plan will be updated no less than every five years; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit adopted The 2015 Regional Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan with Resolution No. 15-12 on September 17, 2015.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the Regional Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan on file with the City of Lee's Summit City Clerk's Office which is incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein is hereby approved and adopted by the City of Lee's Summit as its Hazard Mitigation Plan, and resolves to execute the actions in the attached Regional Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan.

SECTION 2. That any resolutions or part thereof that conflict this resolution or part thereof are hereby rescinded.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from the date of its passage, adoption, and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the City Councillator day of, 2020.	cil for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, this	
	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk <i>Trisha Fowler Arcuri</i>		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		

City Attorney Brian W. Head